
Class Bib # Day 1 Day 2 Total
% In

Class % In Race Total
% In

Class % In Race
% In

Class % In Race

1 James Franklin Lewis K1 3 01:39.00 01:36.00 03:15.00 100.00% 100.00% 17:50.00 100.00% 100.00% 200.00% 200.00%

2 Mark Wendolowski K1 1 01:39.00 01:41.00 03:20.00 102.56% 102.56% 18:22.00 102.99% 102.99% 205.55% 205.55%

3 Chris Norbury K1 4 01:39.00 01:39.00 03:18.00 101.54% 101.54% 19:02.00 106.73% 106.73% 208.27% 208.27%

4 Jeff Parker K1 8 01:45.00 01:47.00 03:32.00 108.72% 108.72% 18:39.00 104.58% 104.58% 213.30% 213.30%

5 Chris McGrew K1-M 2 01:48.00 01:53.00 03:41.00 113.33% 113.33% 19:43.00 110.56% 110.56% 223.89% 223.89%

6 Mike Porter K1 9 01:55.00 01:54.00 03:49.00 117.44% 117.44% 20:25.00 114.49% 114.49% 231.92% 231.92%

7 Jeff Belanger K1 5 01:53.00 01:56.00 03:49.00 117.44% 117.44% 20:50.00 116.82% 116.82% 234.26% 234.26%

8 Joseph Potoczak K1 11 01:54.00 01:59.00 03:53.00 119.49% 119.49% 20:39.00 115.79% 115.79% 235.28% 235.28%

9 Carl Lafrenier K1-M 6 01:59.00 01:58.00 03:57.00 121.54% 121.54% 21:13.00 118.97% 118.97% 240.51% 240.51%

10 Carl Askegreen K1 7 01:58.00 02:01.00 03:59.00 122.56% 122.56% 32:22.00 181.50% 181.50% 304.06% 304.06%

11 Hugh Pritchard K1 10 01:34.00 DNS 01:34.00 16:23.00 91.87% 91.87% DNS

1 Marin Millar K1W 22 01:49.00 01:51.00 03:40.00 100.00% 112.82% 19:03.00 100.00% 106.82% 219.64%

2 Elaine Campbell K1W 20 01:57.00 01:57.00 03:54.00 100.00% 120.00% 21:53.00 114.87% 122.71% 242.71%

3 Katia Bourgault K1W 21 01:50.00 DNS 19:23.00 101.75% 108.69% DNS

4 Alicia Wendolowski K1W 23 DNS 06:58.00 DNS DNS

Deerfield River Team Trials Combined

SPRINT CLASSIC OVERALL



Class Bib # Run1 % In Class % In Race

1 Hugh Pritchard K1 10 16:23.00 100.00% 100.00%

2 James Franklin Lewis K1 3 17:50.00 108.85% 108.85%

3 Mark Wendolowski K1 1 18:22.00 112.11% 112.11%

4 Jeff Parker K1 8 18:39.00 113.84% 113.84%

5 Chris Norbury K1 4 19:02.00 116.17% 116.17%

6 Chris McGrew K1-M 2 19:43.00 120.35% 120.35%

7 Mike Porter K1 9 20:25.00 124.62% 124.62%

8 Joseph Potoczak K1 11 20:39.00 126.04% 126.04%

9 Jeff Belanger K1 5 20:50.00 127.16% 127.16%

10 Carl Lafrenier K1-M 6 21:13.00 129.50% 129.50%

11 Carl Askegreen K1 7 32:22.00 197.56% 197.56%

1 Marin Millar K1W 22 19:03.00 100.00% 116.28%

2 Katia Bourgault K1W 21 19:23.00 101.75% 118.31%

3 Elaine Campbell K1W 20 21:53.00 114.87% 133.57%

Wildwater Team Trials 2012 Deerfield 9/14/12

Classic Zoar Gap to Cold River Confluence



Class Bib # Run 1 Run 2 Best Run % In Class % In Race

1 Hugh Pritchard K1 10 01:34.0 01:37.0 01:34.00 100.00% 100.00%

2 Mark Wendolowski K1 1 01:39.0 01:39.0 01:39.00 105.32% 105.32%

3 Chris Norbury K1 4 01:41.0 01:39.0 01:39.00 105.32% 105.32%

4 James Franklin Lewis K1 3 01:43.0 01:39.0 01:39.00 105.32% 105.32%

5 Jeff Parker K1 8 01:48.0 01:45.0 01:45.00 111.70% 111.70%

6 Chris McGrew K1-M 2 01:50.0 01:48.0 01:48.00 114.89% 114.89%

7 Jeff Belanger K1 5 01:53.0 02:07.0 01:53.00 120.21% 120.21%

8 Joseph Potoczak K1 11 01:54.0 02:28.0 01:54.00 121.28% 121.28%

9 Mike Porter K1 9 02:23.0 01:55.0 01:55.00 122.34% 122.34%

10 Carl Askegreen K1 7 01:58.0 01:58.0 01:58.00 125.53% 125.53%

11 Carl Lafrenier K1-M 6 01:59.0 02:05.0 01:59.00 126.60% 126.60%

1 Marin Millar K1W 22 02:32.0 01:49.0 01:49.00 100.00% 115.96%

2 Katia Bourgault K1W 21 01:50.0 01:56.0 01:50.00 100.00% 117.02%

3 Elaine Campbell K1W 20 02:02.0 01:57.0 01:57.00 100.00% 124.47%

4 Alicia Wendolowski K1W 23 DNS

Team Trials Zoar Gap Sprint 9/13/12



Class Bib # Run 1 Run 2 Best Run % In Class % In Race

James Franklin Lewis K1 3 01:36.0 01:36.0 01:36.00 100.00% 100.00%

Chris Norbury K1 4 01:39.0 01:43.0 01:39.00 103.13% 103.13%

Mark Wendolowski K1 1 01:41.0 01:42.0 01:41.00 105.21% 105.21%

Jeff Parker K1 8 01:48.0 01:47.0 01:47.00 111.46% 111.46%

Chris McGrew K1-M 2 01:54.0 01:53.0 01:53.00 117.71% 117.71%

Mike Porter K1 9 01:55.0 01:54.0 01:54.00 118.75% 118.75%

Jeff Belanger K1 5 01:56.0 01:56.0 01:56.00 120.83% 120.83%

Carl Lafrenier K1-M 6 01:58.0 01:59.0 01:58.00 122.92% 122.92%

Joseph Potoczak K1 11 02:01.0 59:00.0 01:59.00 123.96% 123.96%

Carl Askegreen K1 7 02:03.0 02:01.0 02:01.00 126.04% 126.04%

Marin Millar K1W 22 01:52.0 01:51.0 01:51.00 100.00% 115.63%

Elaine Campbell K1W 20 01:58.0 01:57.0 01:57.00 105.41% 121.88%

Alicia Wendolowski K1W 23 06:58.0 06:58.00 376.58% 435.42%

Slamdance Sprint 9/16/2012Deerfield River Team Trials


